
Compliance Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Amy C. Stallings Amy

Chairman

VP, Compliance & BSA Officer

American National Bank & Trust Company

103 Tower Dr

Danville, VA  24541

Work Phone: (434) 773-2231

Email: stallingsa@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Ann-Marie Lewis, CRCM Ann-Marie

Vice-Chairman

SVP, Director of Fair & Responsible Banking

TowneBank

6001 Harbour View Blvd

Suffolk, VA  23435-2767

Work Phone: (757) 673-1551

Email: annmarie.lewis@townebank.net

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Maria J. Boyer, CRCM Maria

Committee Member

SVP, Regulatory Compliance, Fair Lending & CRA Officer

Capital Bank, NA

10700 Parkridge Blvd Ste 180

Reston, VA  20191

Work Phone: (301) 468-8848 x2048

Email: mboyer@capitalbankmd.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Theresa B. Catlett Theresa

Committee Member

SVP, Compliance Officer

First Bank, Virginia

406 Borden Mowery Dr

Strasburg, VA  22657

Work Phone: (540) 465-1105

Email: tcatlett@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Michelle Ferguson Michelle

Committee Member

SVP, Chief Compliance Officer

Movement Bank

3623 N Elm St Ste 201

Greensboro, NC  27455

Work Phone: (336) 541-6441

Email: michelle.ferguson@movementbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Jamie Johnson Jamie

Committee Member

Compliance Officer

Farmers Bank

3100 Godwin Blvd

Suffolk, VA  23435

Work Phone: (757) 371-4137

Email: jamie.johnson@farmersbankva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kim Karamarkovich Kim

Committee Member

VP, Risk Managment Officer

Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113-4271

UNITED STATES

Work Phone: (804) 594-6611

Email: kkaramarkovich@villagebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Suzanne Dix Keyser Suzanne

Committee Member

VP-BSA & CRA Officer

Chesapeake Bank

PO Box 1419

Kilmarnock, VA  22482-1419

Work Phone: (804) 435-4262

Email: skeyser@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kathryn W. Lifsey, CRCM Kathy

Committee Member

VP, Compliance Officer

Bank of the James

828 Main St

Lynchburg, VA  24504-1527

Work Phone: (434) 455-7561

Email: klifsey@bankofthejames.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kristin Nicely Kristin

Committee Member

Compliance Officer & Asst BSA Officer

Highlands Community Bank

PO Box 1059

Covington, VA  24426-5059

Work Phone: (540) 962-2267

Email: knicely@highlandscommunitybank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Compliance Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Heather E. Snow Heather

Committee Member

VP, Compliance Officer

C&F Bank

3600 La Grange Pkwy

Toano, VA  23168-9347

Work Phone: (804) 843-2364 x19268

Email: hsnow@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Julie Vanderslice, CRCM Julie

Committee Member

SVP, Chief Compliance Officer

United Bank

2071 Chain Bridge Rd Ste 320

Vienna, VA  22182-2622

Work Phone: (703) 287-2599

Email: julie.vanderslice@bankwithunited.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Donna M. White Donna

Committee Member

SVP, Compliance Director

Carter Bank & Trust

9112 Virginia Ave

Bassett, VA  24055

Work Phone: (276) 226-9064

Email: donna.white@CBTCares.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Susan Brooks Williamson, 

CRCM/CBAP

Susie

Committee Member

SVP/Director of Regulatory Risk Mgmt

Primis Bank

PO Box 2075

Ashland, VA  23005

Work Phone: (757) 505-6049

Email: susie.williamson@primisbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Lauren T. A. Willis Lauren

Committee Member

Sr Admin & Compliance Officer

The Bank of Charlotte County

PO Box 336

Phenix, VA  23959-0336

Work Phone: (434) 542-5111 x243

Email: lwillis@bankofcharlotte.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Matthew J. Bruning Matt

VBA Staff Contact

SVP, Government & Member Relations

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Courtney M. Fleming Courtney

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq DeMarion

Additional Staff

General Counsel

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714

Email: djohnston@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Walter L. Lyons Walt

Additional Staff

Manager, Education & Training and VMLA Exec Director

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4746

Email: wlyons@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kristen Reid, CMP Kristen

Additional Staff

Sr Mgr, Education & Training

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4731

Email: kreid@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Total Records  20


